BEFORE THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD

In the Matter of the Application of
Paulding Wind Farm III LLC for a
Certificate of Environmental
Compatibility and Public Need for the
Timber Road III Transmission Line

Case No. 15-1737-EL-BTX
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PAULDING WIND FARM HI LLC’S LIST OF ISSUES TO BE PURSUED DURING
CROSS-EXAMINATION AT THE EVIDENTIARY HEARING

Pursuant to the Administrative Law Judge’s Entry of February 29, 2016, Applicant
Paulding Wind Farm III LLC submits the following list of issues that the Applicant may seek
cross-examination of the parties, including Staff. Specifically, the Applicant may seek cross-
examination regarding Staff’s recommendations, including its recommended conditions,
contained in the April 4, 2016 Staff Report. These recommendations include, but are not limited
to:

1. Recommended Condition #5 (complaint resolution procedure);

2. Recommended Condition #7 (changes to project layout after submittal of final
engineering drawings);

3. Recommended Condition #8 (submittal of as-built specifications;

4. Recommended Condition #13 (minimizing damage to field tile systems and soils in
agricultural areas);

5. Recommended Condition #14 (Phase I archaeological survey);
6. Recommended Condition #19 (time limits on construction activities); and

7. Recommended Condition #26 (Coordination with FAA and ODOT regarding pole
heights and locations).




Respectfully submyjtted,
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Michael J (Settifieri (0073369)
Stephen M. Howard (0022421)
Ryan D. Elliott (0086751)
VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP
52 East Gay Street

P.O. Box 1008

Columbus, Ohio 43216-1008
(614) 464-5462
mjsettineri@vorys.com
smhoward@vorys.com
rdelliott@vorys.com

Attorneys for Paulding Wind Farm III LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The Ohio Power Siting Board’s e-filing system will electronically serve notice of the
filing of this document on the parties referenced in the service list of the docket card who have
electronically subscribed to this case. In addition, the undersigned certifies that a courtesy copy
of the foregoing document is also being served upon the persons below via electronic mail this
14th day of April 2016.

Chad A. Endsley, Chief Legal Counsel
Leah F. Curtis

Amy M. Milam

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation

280 North High Street

P.O. Box 182383

Columbus, OH 43218-2383
cendsley@ofbf.org

lcurtis@ofbf.org

amilam@ofbf.org

Thomas Lindgren

Ohio Attorney General’s Office
Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus OH 43215-3793
Thomas.lindgren@puc.state.oh.us

~ /s/ Michael J. Settineri

Michael J. Settineri
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